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July 30, 1975

Mr. Willian 1Loo
187 Congress st..
portland, Maino

ye: 187 congreass Hte
pear M. Leos

in checking youx applicatj.on for an addition t» ¢ho rear of tha
puilaing at the above naned jocction of G156 'n6re", W find that
wo. are una?kgle to proceed until wo know the distancu fron the reax

~ of thin building to £he rear lot line. Your plot plan gives two
figures. 10 and 7'. please lat us know the correct maasurcment.

This additcion is reguired to have a minimum of a 10' sids vard
and a 20 rear yard. The maximumn puilding axea allowed on this
rot 18 40%. It is therofore appaxent that you will have te go
pafora the poard of nppeals with this roquast.

yery truly ?ouz:é '

A, Allen ioule
assintani Dhregsor

ansS:k

Ny Lo So7° P
? ;s O'FJ: M an 2ny S // ’Gréu" ’P’VO/;;/J ‘

Lo rew (o line
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July 28, 1975
187 Congress S5t,

William Z, Lao
187 Congress st,
Portland, Haing

Dear My, Leo:

This_nifixu is unable to is
23 Der s Sacauge of

Ne pios slau wae £ghown indi.
ONn the side .. e rear s Your pr any distancay given
to re,;. BMY i lot lineg, Pleage submit 3 Plot pla

o4 ATRN Fuiaiioy e :'he.existing house, )

If t5am; sg £C be a cellar beneain thig addition, j¢ i
the g« witils indicaceg will have to be at leagt jom

Very truly yout&,

1

8 Necegsary that
in wiqen,

Ezrle s, Smith
lan Examiner ) :
P.S. What is the e&tinated cost?
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October 20, 1975

Mr. william E. Leo
187 Congress street
Portland, Mr 04101

RE: Appeal at 185-187 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Leo:

Enclosed herewith is the decision of the Board of Appeals
regarding your petition to constiuct a one story 11'10" x
7'8" masonry addition on the rear of the existing dwelling at
the above named location. Please note that your appeal was
granted.

Your permit will be issued

28 soon as our Plan Examiner
approves the structural plans.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Asst. Director of
Building Inspections




ITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
N THE BOARD OF APPEALS

c
I

SPACE & BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

Findings of Fact

o The applicant is William E. Leo and he 1is interested in

xraptt b oy

the property located at 185-187 Congress Street as cwner . i :

The owner of the property is same and his address is

(R

187 Congress Street . The property is located in a _p_g Zone,

The present use of the property is single fami j_v dwelling . i

The applicant respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance

e e bt

from the provision of Section _602,7.B.1 of the Ordinance to permit the

congtruction of & one storv 11'10" x 7'8" masonry addition on the rear of the
éxit_s_t*' ng dwelling at the above named location, This permit is not issuable.
under the Zonim Ordinance because the digstance beiween the proposed addition and

the rear lot line will be about 1 ft. rather thap the 20 ft, required by
Section 602.7.B.1 . R

R R o

Yurther Findings of Fact

- . B Appearances
The names and addresses of' those  appearing in support of the application

are:

o5 e T P MR e NI 1 SOWEIBY EUMA 0T R A T ) s ST P17 B i e

L ey

and the names and addresses of those' zppearing in opposition to the application are:

e s &

) ‘ ' ‘Exhibits

The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by

way of limitation, plans, specification,  photographs, etc. consisted of the following:




REASONS FOR DECISIONS

Tne parcel of land in question (is/is not) exceptional, compared to other

lots or

parcels subject tc the same provision by reasons of its physical character-

istics which may be described as follows:

and also by reason of the following topographical features:

and they

(do/do net) ameunt to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner.,

The aforesaid physical conditions (strike out inapplicable references),

(a) existed at the time of the eénactment of the provision
for which a variance is sought; or

(b) wers created by natural forces; or

1¢) were a result of governmental action.

The carrying out of the strict letter of the provisicn from which a

variance is sought (would/would not) deprive the anplicant of the substantial use

or enjoyment of the properry in

the manner coumcuiy enjcyed by owners of other lots

or parcels subject tu the same provision, because of the following:

The hardsk!p (is/is not) merely the inability of the applicant to enjoy

sone special privilepge ov additional right not available to owners or occupants of

other lots or parcels subject to the same provison, as evidenced by:

Property in the same zone or neighborhood (will/ill not) be adversely
effected by the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance (will/will

not) create conditions which would be detrimental to the public health or safety,

because of the following:

oy ok 530

. & l‘\‘vv'\ﬁ..u n_-_x»'\

~ “"4""&'1 RN
(V0 i,

/




SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED

After a public hearing held on __ Qctaber 15 19758 » the Board of

Appeals find that all of the conditions regquired by the Ordinance (do/do not) exist
with respect to this property and that a nonconforming use variance should
be granted in this case.

It is therefore determined that a variance from the provisions of the

Zoning Ordinance shculd be granted in this case,

W. Earle Eskilson

“homas J. Murphy

Richard I.. Bearor

Jacgueline Cohen

James F, O'Mallav

Gail D. Snow

o
} v‘%
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CITY OF. PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE (OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS)

william E. Leo , owner of property at 185-187 Congress Street

under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of A

> ; ! b ppeals to permit: the constru i
gt ilqne story 11'10" x 7'8" masonry addition on the g;ar of the existiﬁglon
tﬁe Zlng at thg =bove named location. This permit is not issuable under
ar? t;nlngﬁ?rdlnange because ihe distance between the propcsed addition

1Q e rear lot line will be about 1 foot rather than the 20 feet required

by Section 602.7.B.1 of the Ordinan i
. 0 . ° ° ° c ! - i i
by St o O iperty ic 1o ated. e applying to the R-6 Residential Zone

TEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permlit may be grented only if the Board of Appeals. finds
that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b) (1) of the Zening Ordinance have

been met. (See reverse side hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan-..

approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

APPELLANT

EVTTRN

B e

| e e

ot ke 3 ARG T S e R U i -

IS SpURIrY

e o

602.24 C(3)(®)(1) Space and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling Unit Conversions:

(a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to other
lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reason of unique
physical condition, including irregularity, narrowness, shallowness,
or substandard or marginal size; exceptional topographical features;
and other extracrdinary physical conditions peculiar to and inherent
in the-lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than a mere

inconvenience to the owner.

(b) The aforesaid,uniQue physical condition existed at the time
of the enactment of the provisicn from which a variance is
sought or were created by natural forces or were the result of

governmental action.

(¢) The.carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from
which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the:lot-or
parcel in question of.substantial.use and .exjoyment of this property
in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots or parcels
subject to the same provision.

(d) The hardship is not merely the inability of the owner or
occupant’ to enjoy some.special privilege or additional right not
available to owners or occupants of other lots or parcels subject

to the same provision.

(e) Property im the same zone OTr neighborhood.will not be adversely
affected by the granting.of.the variance and the granting of the
variance will not create conditions which would be detrimental to

the public health ox safety.

e e e P ST e

<
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CITY oF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

William E. Leo,

of Appeals to

Oot rather than
the 20 feet required by Section 502.7,.B.1 of the
applying {o the r-6

Ordinance
Residentia] Zone in which thj
1s located,

Thomas J. Murphy
Secretary

Abutters:

eorge J. Piacentini, 189 Congress st.
Antranigian

. 195 Congress st,
e./ Millie Bodman, 88 Cumberlang Ave.

M. Dupuis, 83

Cumberlam' Ave,.
./ Hellan M. & Gertrude Nall & M. O'™
y

188 congress St./ s. aA. &

alley, 1g Congress s¢. & .
€. L. cavallaro, 188 Congress Street ity Bt
13-M-30 R Congress St./ Farris, Toufic Abraham c/o George Zueden Esqg.
Hansi Bldg. Damascus st

Beirut, Lebanon




Septembay 23, 1975

Ra: 1g_§-_-._1,§"/ Canrasswjg..

Dear uy, ¥LY

Bu:l,].c?ing Parmit o Sonstiuet WIS iy 33020 4 7ige Magonty
addf cion on the rear of the Sxlotiny rzml.\'.ing at tha abova
vamaq location is not dssuabnle weder the “oning Ordinance be-
Co38a the A atance batwagn the PXropegse At lon and the rear
‘Lot lina will nhe about 3 foot Iatbyr 24y e 20 £oag Foquireg
by Jaction 602.7.8.1 9% thy Grdinsncg Applying 4o tha Reg
Rasirlentiaﬁ. Zono in which thig Properey ig wtatad,,

Wo undorstang that You woulg like go eRaral so your dAppeal Zightg
in thig matter, ©ordingly, You or yoyup authori mqx represent-
A f ‘ : City Halyl to file
appeal - an forms which ayg availabie here, 4 foa of $5.00 for
ba 1i

Malcolm G. Warg
Lan Examingy
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July 30, 1975

Mr. William Leo
187 Congress St.
Portland, Maine

Re: 187 Congress
uLj}Dear Mr. Leo:

In checking your application for an addition to thz rear of the
bhuilding at the above named location of 9'6"%56'6", wo find that
we are unable to proceed until we know the distance frem the reaxr
of this building to the rear lot line. Your plot plan gives two
figures, 10' and 7'. Please let us know the correct measurement.

This addition is reqrired to have a minimum of a 10' side vard
and a 20' rear yard. The maximum building area allowed on this
lot is 40%. t is therefore apparent tha% you will have to go
tzfore the Board of Appeals with this request.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Assistant Director
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. B2 BUSINESS ZONE

187 Conrress Street

| Location

Owrner’s name and address John T,

Use of Building

Gorham, 187 Consress 3t,

: CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE T
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION : g.— ‘
COMPLAINT g
~ INSPECTION COPY E
‘ COMPLAINT No_% Date Reczived____Farch 14, 1960 é’ '
: :

Tcicphonc

Tenant’s name ard address

Telephone

Firec Dent.

Complainant’s name and address

Description:

Chimney down to roof

PO

o~

Telephone
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e - _ FU~ R.M.Tew 6/27/50
‘i‘ie'g.i Hal}uret. rec. cplt. 60/21 ~ 187 Congrdss St,
Lok T SR ' May 27, 1960 R
B Mr, John T. Gorham »
, B 167 Congress Htreet - - ,
Co X - . Dear ¥p. Gorham: . : - x j‘.

Sl S ~ An iluspoctor from this departwent reporta that the top ) s
. o - - part of & chimnay on tho dwelling at the above named location, - ‘ o

'~ "oao. -t of which yeu ara roportes to be the owner, blown down or other- L

N wize cauzed to collapss: several nonths ago has never been re- ,

tuilt. This condition constitutes a fire hazard under State e

S law, ﬂ : , S

. - Ag authorized by Sectinans 14,15 and )7 _of Ghapter 97, L
Reviged Statutos of Vaine (excerpt enclosad herewith), you ) ST
o are heraby dirzcted tv have this unsafo condition corracted o
= ‘-4in a permanent fashion before June 27, 1Y60. Ho permit for . Lo
. "this work is required from this dapartmont uniess it i3 ’ ‘ T

T necessary to replace a rortion of the chimney located bolow o
T U the roof of tho bullding. C C L R

~

PO - - i

e , . - “Very truly yours,

Albert J, Scars
* Inspecetor of Bx_:ildinga




- Is any plumbing involved in this work?
‘VHéightr average grade to vop of plate

INSPECTION COPY

e T T R B e e B e m e e o L . L 4 et e

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT JUN 3 1650

Aumendment No. k|

Portland, Maine, .}.2y. 29,..1952

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
- ° The undersigned hereby applies for amendiment to Permit No. 52/57h.... pertaining to the building or structure comprised

inthe original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the -

City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the Sollowing specifications: ]
Location’ ........187.Congress Streei Within Fire Limits? ... €8...... Dist. No....3. ...
Owner's name and address ..S¢lma I, Ferris

Telephone,
Lessee's name and address ..Jack!s.lunch,. 187 Congress. Street, Telephone.. e
Contractor's name and address ~Hnited. Nean.Display,. 74 . Elm Street Telephone.2=0495.........
Arpﬂitccr Plans filed...¥88.No. of sheets.
jProi)bsed use of building ‘ No. families ... .
Last use No. families ...
Incteased cost of work... Additional fee....25.........o..

Description of Proposed Work

To construct an additional box below the main sign, as per plan.

Details of New Work
Is any electrical work involved in this vrork?
Height average grace to highest point of roof

Size, front....;. . depih . No. stories ... solid or filled land?, earth or rock? ..., "
"~ Material of i’oupdation . 7 . Thickness, top .. bottom cellar
Material of underﬁinning Height Thickness
Kind of roof . ) Rise per {00t .. . Roof covering
No. of ‘chimncys..t e Material of chimneys of lining
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size
‘Girders., - e DizE w.. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers .......... S
" Studs (6utside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
. .. Joists and rafters: ist floor. 2nd »3rd , roof
" On centers: oL 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof
" Maximum span: 1st fioor. , 2nd » 3rd : roof ]
Approved:’ United Neon Tispiay

: )
;42&:72,.%%%%{%/ >

Approw.-d:,_,é/g G2

Inspector of Buildings '

T T e e g e e

T S g e ey S b aann She e i 2w ast s sepn ppean

Signature of Owuerb.X.:.....%"‘W / o | kel

R s T T




BP 187 Congress Street
(Projecting sign)

6/k/52 ATH

May 28, 1952

United Neon Display

74 Elm Street
Jgack's Lunch

187 Congress Street

Gentlgemen:

The sign company has seen fit to substantially depart from the
plan of projecting sign at 147 Congrass Street, as filed with the appli--
cation for the bullding permit, by constructing &n additional box below
the main sign, and our inspector believes that this box is supported and
held only by two vertical straps of golvanived matal merely attached at
the bottom to the additional aluminum box, end wheth.r or not the metal
straps are attached securely to the frame of the sign he could not tell.

The sign company must learn that a rermit is issued on only what
they ask for, If changes of, plan are decidel upon aft.e the pormit has
been issued or between time of filing the application and lssuance of the

permit, then a revised plan must bo £iled here for approval tefore the
work is done. .

This addltlonal box was apparently attached to the sign after wur
inspection in the shop. It is important thst the additional box be com-
pletely removed before June 4, 1952,

If you desire a change in the desipn of the sign, you shovld flle
application for amendrent to the permit already issued and with it a de-
tajiled plan showing the method of framing the box and the detailed meshod
of supporting it frow the main sign, A minimur of atabllity requires
that the two hangers be securely fastened to the {rame of tho main slgn,
erd this detasl should be shown on your plan, and that a cross member
be provided between the two hangers at -the box in such & manner that, if
the fastenings of the shell of thas box tc the hangers should.corrode after
the years, the box would still be kept from falling.

Very truly yours,

Worren lMcDonald

Inspector of Buildings
WKeD/B
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ING TQ £ CERTAIG SIGHN FRQPCSED TO

BZ ERECTED FROJE ECTT
E =zCTING QVER A pUBL IC S
L IDFWALX FROM THE F
FREMISES
AT 189 Congress St, I PCRTLAND, MAINE
e e e et e = 4

_Sizlma N, Ferpls
T T, being tke owner of tke

18g Com,ress St. 5 Portlend, vaine

cenzens to the ere

Iremives ugp
Lereby glv

- . = ives
.tlon of a certain sigzn o

wned by act
Project.ing over the publis Y e

sidwalk from satgd

—

Prexises as desoribed ir epplica-

x
dings of Portlend, -
W8, Mairne for s ver
rzit to cover

¢ Luspeztor of By ig

<=

er«ctien of amig eign;
;-

A.n..l Bl Qr d 2 cn o e g e
1 conal erati ps I the is UL 7 "
: s

£noe of paid rerxzit

Selms ¥, Pennig
pvn zer of said pr <oises,

Ahil ecea
L1l cezse tg vy Lhe

e
in event gatd sign
purpose for waigh

‘ it was erectsd op 8]
SUE and in event the cwnar of

nLell tecorms

dargars
sat ¥
N atd sign shell fasl L0 remove sata
2 Perroaently safe in ta3e the sign st {1l
¢ acry

. e the pur &
-t wee erscteq, beredy sgrecs e

o for himsels op itselr, rfor his
‘T3 its sugcesas
ors, ond #is or {ita f831grs, tu complet
€17 rezove

za
ten auys or notice from -

816% wighin ¢

anld Inspector of Bulldings that gn d 81@!1

in 4: o
? In 2uch CQL\d’thF b
i and of ord.s f X
3 X rom him te
NSO Ve it

In Wt
iIn Wirness wvhereof the owner of

e2ld prexises hag signed this
duy of . April ’9152
— L )

I
- ”.M..A.ZW 04 /7 ’

TUT3ent a
nd egreercnt thig &2th

ste.mped Plexlglass.

-  APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT = ~ NAY 1 gs
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SlDEWALK OR STREET pyp F‘Eﬁ&:ﬁ%——

To the lNSPECTOx\ OF BL‘!LDI
The undersigned hereby upplics fora
“walk or strest in accordance with the Buud'ng Code of the Cxty of Porthnd end !he [ollowm'r specifications: ~ -

. Location _..lﬁfl_ﬁnhgzega,fztrﬁgh

P;astic face will be 15 square feat., Each piece of pla.et:c is .
i 3%‘3‘5‘:’58 ““?é&?é%“zj‘ffl P R?él'l‘ ISSH§D

Partland, Mame, _.AHIZLI.?Q,M19 52

permit tw erect lhe [ollowmg descnbed ngn cxtendmg over a publxc side-

NGS, ponu.\w ME

\'ichm Fire Lxmm‘ ~yes. _.'__.. Dlst. \o. 3

\Vhen dnes cumractos 's boud espre’

Owner of buddmg to whu'h sign ls to be auarued .,\&AM-&.?L..‘P/W - e

Na.mc and address oE owner of sign _._la.cLs_Lnnch 187 Congress Screej;. I
(‘ior'!r:u:lors nzmc and address _&nit:umﬂiﬂplﬂ,_]&__m ‘tree* S _. Telephone 2-0625 R

Dec. 31,1952 . (AT OF PG -

mformatxon Conccmmg Building .- b AT
M:ner.al of wall to which siza is 1o be attached ... ?‘rick and WOd
. Details of Sign and, Conanections

Na. stoncs -.-_-3-5—-—-—-

205 ﬁr.s ohe

ng OWHLI s cnn.w:nl an

Materxal of frame ane'h $ron..

. -

tc..ﬁ. o

- ﬁfm - } .
d agm:mcm filed with a;;phcauon ._.ae_h&H:h&.:t‘hm : 4—/ .?als g. o
. \’emml dmlensxon after erection - 3t et —. Horicontal .. g
VWengh& ....____.55_.._.._... Ihs., Wi ll there be any hollow spaces? . yes IR Au-, rigid “frame? yes -

"No. adverusmg [aces "‘—'2"'”“"' m‘"w‘ﬁ pallaus;.?nc:m - 7 . 4 B 7

No- ngxd co:mecuons

Lhrough bolus -ﬂm «

Are lhev fastened directly to frame of sxgn? Y°3

»
[

No. gu)'s .-.-2—-—-——- matcnal »-——————Q‘ﬂﬁle ;_;gn_._._ "'""”’”‘“,

¢

I/xnuon. top or bottoil — ‘ e .
_t N

’ ____l,,,»......_ 4 Size i__* _ﬂﬂé‘!—_—.._—_

X ¥

i

Mmunum cltar hmghl above sxdcwalk or street .19‘ I S - ,

o e -

_ Maximum piojection inin sueet
; ’/-'aa'oar DK

INSPECT IO:N COPY

Slgmuure o[ conlracln'bL.Wx_K a‘g R A '
. T

nngtedwueon-nispl&y Fw S

s ; < .7 ’
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; 1 o
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REPAIR BUILDING -
~Third _ Class Building : R
Portlend, Maine, Jannar L ]
To the I\SPECI‘OR OF BUILDINGS, rorrranp, sre. L
: * . . The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to repair the Jollowing described buxldmg in accordance wath the
. .~ Lawsof llaine, the Building Code of the City of Porsland, and the followirg specifications: )
" . Location'__187 Conpress Strect Within fire lumx,s’ yes Dist. \;0 3 ’
. . . Owner’s name and address ____¥rS. C. Peul Cain, 177 Cargrees Street Telephone - byl
Contractor’s name and address s . Cvmmiaghaw & Song 191 Rn-ta B, Tdcphouztﬂ_"_l.ﬁ__ E
- ! Useofbuilding___¢rellirs %suse 1 frnily . ; ;
/. No. stories L& .Style of roof -Type of present roof co\enng : g/
Wi T . 7 General Description of New Worx : S -
To Persir after Tirs to former condition. s slterstions .
e ‘(Cauze - shar:t cvitculy )
L ‘ ‘ - : L N | : ‘ .
A i ’ If Roof Covermg is to be Repaxred or Renewed
: ‘ Is a'ly plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? —
) - Are repmrs ‘or rcnewal due to darage by fire? ___yes.  _If so, what area damaged? . sq. ft.
4 Area of foof o be repa.\rcd now? sq. ft.
Futun . ‘ - Type of roofing to be used No. plies_ 3
v S ‘ ~ Trade name and gmde of roof covering to be used
. 2 " Estimated cost$_%29.
o , ‘ R a,u/ a,%
; ‘ ‘ ! Signature of owner. -
INSPECTION COPY T , : ‘;x
A : - . R i)
I8y . , : . . :
b :
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APPL:C’ATION' FOR PERMlT Pt No. e vy
Class ‘of Bmldmg or Type of Structure_ 2242 Clasa _ SEP 13 1939
Portlarnd, Mame,__snmmbgr - 1 _1339

To the INSPECT OR OF BUILDINGS. PORTLAND, 3k,

with the Laws of the State of Malue, the Building Cods of the Clty of Portland, plans and speclficativns, if eny, submitted be.

- PERMIT ISSUED

The undersigned kereby applies for @ permit 1ossact olter Lnstall the following bailding nmw in -cco:dm:-<‘-w4-i’£
rewlth

. wnd the fullowlng specificationst ) .
l&g:;!iﬂ)n_..,;g’z_{_CQ:,?m,Qant — “ Ilhm F're Limits?.__. yes Dist. No_.__.;g.. .

- Owner's or.Lzsee’s aame and address_;&rs.__wa...xn:rmJ&'I_Cmgm 9. ) Telephoue. )

" Contractor's name and address L. T bytlend, 75 Mwjoy St. - — Telephone__ 4=1101
Architect—. .. . . . - —Plans filed_no._ No. of sheets___
Proposed use of bmldmg...d;ollm Louss : No. families™ = 1 ____:

1Y
W
.
.
Pl
~ Y
A
4
#
=
1 - 3
£ “
B
¥ .
.
-
L
is.
-~
*
ﬁi‘. :
N -
- .
.
ek
e T
s
£
50
e
3
L
.
E}
;
i
i
.
A =
,
- .
%
P
(A
[

Other buildings on same lot_.__;,ego..._.. ; .

Estimated cost $__.5.0.___ Fer g nia50 .

Description of Present Building to be Altered

M 2rial— wa0 fNo. stoﬁm 34 Heat.
ot se —g Nl .aan Lovse No. families b &

General Description of New Work

To build 5' soraer in lace of existing skylight on reer side of Toof- &to reer line -
. gl )

1t is understood that !.L's pcmnx does not xndude xnststmn of beating apparatus which is to be taken out scparately by and in um name of

the hnung contncwr
Details of New Work

Is any pm.nbma wnrk mvohcd inthis work?_po

Height average grade to top of nh?

Is uny electrical work involved in this work? _po.

Sizei front__*__° : depth No. stories Height average grade to highest point of roof.
To he evected on sobd or filled land’ i earth or rock?. ‘
\hlcnal uf fv.mcl.mmr - : R 'i‘hickncss, top———dottom . cellar_.

Matcnal ‘of underpmnmg ’ Height Thickness

Kind of Roof— a4 Rise per foot_32 __ Roof covermg-&z:-phalt.pcoﬁns.ﬂl;s&-ﬂ-&if—l—b— ”

Style of roof._ptteh— Roofng ssphels —— . -

_No. of chxmrcy< - Mah-rxal of chimneys. of lining
. Kind of heat: e Type of fm'l = Is gas ﬁttmg involved ?_
. Frmmﬂ Lumbﬂr—-I\mrL i = . Dressed or I'ull qm:I>
u,mc, posts____ L Sills__ Girt or ledger board? Size. .
\!atenal columns under gmh.n . 7 Size i 7 Max. on centers

"Stads (outside vralls aud carrying pamnons) 2x4-16" O, C. Girders 6x8 or !'1r{,er. Sridging in every floor and -ﬂntiroof :

span over 8 feet. .- Sills a.ud corner posts all one ptece in cross sectxon.

Joists :m:‘ ra.fters. ~1stfloor. s 2nd 3;“ roof ,2?6; ke
- On yentgr;: s lst ﬂonri e, %0d. 3rd_ roof. : g
* Maximum span: - Yt foor.___ Lnd___ -, 3rd . roof__61 :
If one story buxldmg w:th m;sonry walls, thxckncss of walls?___- : . hei‘ght; .
. ‘ L S IfaGarage ; o
No. cars now accommodated on same eloth Tt i * to bc:«rmm"whml

Total number commcrcml c:u's to bc ‘accommodated

\Vlll nutomoblle repmnng be dnne othcr than minor repairs to cars habxtunlly smrcd in the proposed bulldmg j S—

Mlscellancous

‘

\le above work rcqun'c LM dls. .rbmg of any shadc tree on a pubuc strect’ ‘ ; im

. Will there be in charge of; th:. e e wurk a pcrson compctem to see that the State and Clty reqmrcmcnts pertammg dxc:etof

‘are obsenred?_.____}gs_.._. ' © . Mrs. Mabel™ Murrey - % L

£ . : Szgnarure o] oumer. )
~ msmucrxou COPY I , ‘ By X /é/ M 7 ;
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FILL (N COMPLETELY AND SIGN WITH INX . oy -
SR it Perstit Nal.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR PO{V‘ER EQUIﬁM‘Eﬁp

Portland, Maine, D=, £ 1937

To the INSPECTGR OF BUILDINGS, pPoRTLAND, ME.

The undersigned kereby applies for a permit to instal! the following Iwatmg, cooking or power eqmpmcnt in:

accordance with the Laus of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Pcrtlund, and the following specifications:
187 Congrass St.

Location. Sixi‘xwxuwux?ttaﬁ Use of Duilingies® dence No. Stories—. ..o
-y

. ol g LA Ak o .‘Lfv ¥ ] -

Name and address of owner__Iahn—2 """n 35 Prermaine 3 Ward_ /...

Contractor’s name and address Zesternsil, Ine, 132 wnwe’nal tey  Telephone __ Zey 405
General Description of Work -

Toinstall______ Cil Surning Yonivment ' i

IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE
Is heater or source of heat to bein cellar2. Yes 1 ftno‘t, which story. _________Kind of Fuel

Material of supports of heater or equipment {concrete floor or what kind)_Correte

Minimum distance to weod or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace,

from top of snioke pipe.._ _, from fror of heater——.__________from sides o. back of heater___

Size of chimney flue._________Other connections to same flue.
. IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of bumer__fgﬁtﬁrno “"Odel A_Labeled and apwroved by Underwriters® Laboratories?.Y2S__

Will operator be always in attendance?. no Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure)—— Praseure—-

Location oil storage Rassmoant No. and capacity of tanks_QOne 2785=gal

Wilt all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame?-{2S How meny tanks fireproofed 2

Amount of fee enclosed?_2Y .00 ($1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each addntmnal heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)
Signature of contractor.

INSPECTION COPY

s

e
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FILL IN COMPLESELY AND BIGN WITH INK S Y
Per.ait No_~. te;__ ;
- ] o
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT -
] , 7 M
Portland, Maine,.__Dac, 8,19%7
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poRTLAND, ME. : !
) The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in
accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portlund, end the following specifications:
Location. 187 Congress Street  Use of Building Pxslling No. Stories_ 8
Name and address of owner__Peul _Bluaenthal, 187 Congress Strect Ward___ 1
Coatractor’s name and address_John A, Jessea 5 Tresainf:St Telephopey, E=H558
j R . VJ‘:‘,«V
General Description of Work - - :
To install_8teem heatling systex in plece of existing hot zir hest
’7 IF HEATER, PC*/ER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE K
Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar?_ ¥98 ___ If not, which storv______Kind of Fuel >
Material of suppo;ts of heater or equipment (c;an«éte floor or what Lfind)..‘.&‘QQéI.&'I&
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, (334
from top of smoke pipe_ @” from front of heatedVer &' - from sides or back of heater. o
Size of chimney flue 1842 " Other connections to same flue__3t0¥e .
W Ce N ", IF OIL BURNER '
Name and type of burner_ Labeled and az{oved by ‘Inderwriters’ Laboratories? -
Wil} operator be always in attenda:” :? Type of oil {¢éd {gravity or pressure) - ' % :
* ocatios ‘uil storage No. and capacity of tanks ) : #
Will alf fanks »bérmorc/ than seven feet from any flame? ___ _How many tanks fireproofed? - oo
. . w
Amount of iee enclosed? 1,00 ($1.09 fur one heater, etc., 50 cents udditional for each additional heater, etc., in same : - g
building at same time.) o
- e - - -
Signature of contractor.: lar 2 -§ [t sl tan g-‘d
INSPECTION COPY -~ - ‘ e ‘ : -
“ -,
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o #34830-T :

: October 27, 1930.

. . My, Hed Farris

187 Congress Streeb
Portlznd, Halne

© - .private
.- to this

: garages

L ‘ . Dear Sirt

With reference to your apbi
+e bulld an addition to an existing she
perty abt 189 Congress Street,

Department bofore boing issuede

am unable to lssue the permit for which you have

garage, the Chief of the Fire

and to use the o

Department has indicated

office that he is uneble to approve this worke

The Building Code require
carry upon them the approv

s that all permits involving
al of tho Cnief of the Fire
1n view of this situatlon, I

applieds rd

e fee paid to this office

1y oo

it

s st nga S o

1f you will return the receipt for th
1930, your money #i11 ve refunded by

on or before Novezber S,
* youcher's
. Ay quesi
deniel of thiu perait s
Fire Departments .

sons that you mgy heve as
hould be taken up with the Chief 'of the

: ' 0 Very truly yours, . .-

to the resscas for
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+ MF1423

NT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

& .Car gurage. ¢t oo
,_,“,187_-,9‘Cong:es Street L Date = 11/5/“0’

In whose name is the title of the property now reu)rded" ?%
(= ¥

Are the bound'mes of the property in the vicinity of th2 proposed work shown clearly on
the ground, and how? %/\ACL e e oot reateir oo et eeeems oo

Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground?__. \)/ (/B | not,
will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and hefore any of the
work is commenced?. ...

What is to be maximum projection 2r overhang of eaves or t;rip?

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the focation plan or gtatement of lo-

- cation filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed

work on the ground. including bay windows, porches and o*her projechons.,...m‘

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the apphcauon con-

cermng the s:ze:,, deslgn and use of the proposcd building?....._ ]

) Do you understand that in case changes are propesed in the location of the work orin any .

of the delax!s specified in the applxcatlun that a reviy ..J plan and application must be sub.

mitted to this office before the changes are mads?. .

S g e i e e e s




o APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
"Class of Bl"ld‘“g or Type Of Slruc{ure__'m

‘To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, R : :
oo Thé under.n'gnd hereby applxe: for G permit to erert ai!er mmrti the /oIlowmg bmldxng
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Bmldmg

any, ‘submitted herewith and the

Locatlon 187-9. Oungzess Str“t Ward 1 Wxthm I’zre x_muta? J Ll

e Owners OT"‘E!SS*'egname and: addresa—\_ﬂad r"rﬂ' 18" G:’nﬂu” St'
. Contractors name :md addresL : Omr L
g Archxtects name and addrcss‘

ME.«

R iy

aTtare-TItmmt: in .
Code of the Crty of Portland, plam end rpectﬁcanon:, sj
following specifications: . S

Dlst No. - 3 -
Telephone g 9;_
Telephone

. Proposed use of buxldmv ‘~ Ca® ZRIAZO -

- No. famllxess_
Othe- buxldmgs ou same'log‘ atox’e and tenemsnt 2 :t‘amny ~ one ﬁunuy dn’elllng ko :se - ]

I\o. oi sl'eets z

Plans filed a as part of this apphcatlon? “m_
Estxmated cost uo_o_'

;Descnptxon of Preseut Burldmg to- be Altered

stones 1 Meat _Style of roof
ata*ehmuo ) W

SR General Descnptxon of New Work " s ,’ -
‘l‘ E'o tulldixg a&dlituioz‘i_'.!! ; ze' to hzilding to phm@ nm to 3 ca.'.' n'ama am-age

It hr:dcrstoud that this | pcrmxt docs nét in
the h'catmg contractor,

.lfxde ins allation of ‘heatin'g ‘a’mmntus' i\l i

ch m to be takén ot scp&xrqiely by andir

Detauls of New Work . Y
. Hexght averagc grade to top of platf- .
_‘No. stone 1

CHR
sﬁ _Hexght average grade to hlg,hcst pomt of roof E.Eq_ﬁ
"mxa‘-vw Y '

nght . - ﬁThxckncsg
Rlse f)er foot %_.Rmf covermgL.!Eh‘Q-t m°&%_‘a” ¢ Und. m‘ :
Matenal of chmmeys b

— = “ — . of lmmg

- Lo

1 ___.ﬁ.____ﬁ. Is gan ﬁttmg mvolved ?_
(‘ u't or ledger board? ;

Slzc

Max. on. ccmers

- = ’

rymg p.xmuuns) le—lb'” O.‘C. "Girders- Bndgmg m cvery ﬂoor :md ﬂat roo(

comer posts all one piece in cross sectio

Ist ﬂoor- concri“__, 2nd

lstﬂoor I 2nd

dohe ‘otlrerr_th;fm. r’i‘rinorufeomrs fo chrs lnb:tually stored in the proposed building

i E ) ‘stcellaneous

Will bove work requxre remov.rl or dxsturbmg of a

ny shade tree on a’ pubhc street?
W ll there be in chai ge bove

S yen

person competent to see that the Sl:m. aud (.ny rcquxrr.mems p(.r




Desorip-

tion of
Prasent
Bidg, -

" Location

Size of Extension, No. of feet long t....uuv.nn; No, of feet wide brunnnnn 3 No. of feet high above sidewalk {............’
No. of Stories high? crcvnscrcernrerenn 3 ¥l 0f ROOL? wouevveesiersceesrmnnnns j Material of Roofing ¢

Ifof Brlck what will be the thickness of External Walls? ... sessesnnees inches; and Party Walls ..........

V\TO. 6f Stories in height when Moved, Rnw’d or Built upon? .................... Proposed Foundations? ..
- No. of feot hxgh from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

Locntlou. Ownershlp and detail must be correct, complete and legibie.
D ra-

T ‘sepnrut(; application required for every building.
Plnnﬂ must be filed with this application.

Portland, Me., December 29, 191%5 *

I\TSPECTOR OF BU ILD.LN GS

'l‘he undcrsxgned .1pphcs for' n permxt to alter the following described building:—

187 Congress Street no

Ward .. vetereres 11 ATETINIS Dovnrenrererasrerens -
Address .187 Congress St

- hni
Name of Owner or Lessce, Ferris Bros
“ ¢ Contractor, nak.let “
“ ¢ Architeet, ‘ «

Material of Building is .... d ... Style of Roof, .. . BLECh Araterial of Roofing, .asphatt

Size of Building is ..ccovevevnenisciannn.. feet long ; . feet wide. No. of Stories, ..

Cellar Wall is construeted of is . inches wide on bottom and batters to ............ inches on top
Underpinnirg is veeene 18 soeenss inches thick; is e fect in height. ‘
Height of Building ....cveesserverenr. Wall, if Brick; 1st, v 24, . 84, 4th,
What was Building last used for? . dwelling No. of Families? .. 1

What will Building now be used for ? dwelling & shed 1 femily

Detail of Proposed Work
Build leen-to 7x17feet one story high to be sev on pusts to be used

for the use of furniture
all to comply with the build: ng ordlnance

T
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60.

wervenene Estimated Cost $

If Extended On Any Slde

CIYTTYTYN tarer

Of what materinl will the Extension be huilt? Foundation?

How will the extension be o\.cupledf sesessemssssssensennennessennins HOW connected with Main Building? ...vvvenenes..ieo,

When Moved, Raised or Buiit Upon

"~ How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height ? ..o Party Walls ..

~. Size of the opemng? . . How protected?

",,How will the remaining poruon of the wul] be supporled?

cevereres vevse

Ii Any Portxon of the Externnl or Party Walls Are Removed

y Wlll an opeumg be made in the Party or E\ternql Walls? in

Signature of Ownnr or RV //) .
Authorized Representatlve xJL[ W G b2

Address /(//ﬁ/g-w/ {M

e e




4
Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible.
Separate application required for every buildipg.
Plans must be filed with this application,

Application for Permit for Alterati}ms, etc.

Portland, ........... T41%.2,1919
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS :

The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following-described Luilding . —

Location 189. Qonmrass., Stroat Ward, A in fire-limits ? R0 < NI

Name of Owner or Lessee, Abreham. . Nayid Ferrig Address ...28: ’}FI‘QQS“—'
D.Eivingston Z 42 Cedar St

¢«

“ Contractor, ..

“

Dcscrip- " “ f\rChi(CCt. - . et
tion of  Material of Building is ..maod.. Style of Reof, .......nifeHh.......... Material of Roofing, .Shinzles,.....

. . ; 2
Present Size of Building is ... 2085 feet-long; .............. 2275 feet wide. No. of Stories, 1"

yee

Bl Cellar Wall is constructed of NEXTn L NS SO inches wide on bottom and batters to wrvssone inClies oft top.

Underpinning is .hrigk . i8 e inches thick; is s feet in height, :

3ANIVL1E0 38 1sni LINYyad

Height of Building, ...245%......... Wall, if Brick; 1st, .. 2d, -3d, . . 4th, .. RT3 R
- \Vhat was Building last used for ? dwelling..... wes No. of Families? ... 0. - \

What will ‘Building flow be used for? RN 2L N . Estimated Cost, $500
o - DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK

Duild bay window. and. riazza 87204, . interior alterations

B0 GO AR S B L ner ordinsnee

R T

o n

IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE

PR ——

Size of Extension, No. of feet long? ...........; No. of feet wide? ............; No. of feet high above sidewall ?

LT

-No. of Stories high? ; Style of Roof? ... sesesnennnssnninen 5 Material of Roofing? wvevvese

Of what material will the Extension be built . . Foundation ?

Azt et g

If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? serseesrennnen, inches ; and Party Walls .......... . inches.

How will the extension be occupied ? , How connected with Main Building? ......

WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

MHYOM DNINNIDIg J¥0o43g q

i
v
b
&

i

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Rajsed or Built upon? .., - Proposed Foundations

No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof 1o be?

How many feet will the External Walls be jucreased in height ? ..., - Party Walls ...........

v . . Teiretanss svee T TN

R T T e rtenersaetieiatiininresertaes

“eetetietiiitecntanrne . Srrerrereteiiisattettarranteney [LTTTTR

"IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls?... RTINSO | |

Size of the opening ? wweeee How protected? .

How will the rcmainil;g portion of the wall be supported ?

Signature of Owner 6r
Authorizeg Representative

Address, S e et sersensaens




